Oregon Parks and Recreation Commission

February 23, 2023

Agenda Item: 3b Action

Public Comment Allowed: No

Topic: Outdoor Recreation Advisory Council

Presented by: Cailin O'Brien-Feeney, Director – Office of Outdoor Recreation

Background: The Oregon State Parks and Recreation Commission sets certain rules for membership structure and activities of the Outdoor Recreation Advisory Council, however does not appoint the members directly. Once appointed by the Governor, Commission approval is needed for appointment of a chair from amongst the membership.

Staff requests approval of Melissa Wong as Chair of the Outdoor Recreation Advisory Council, with a term ending 5/26/2025, in adherence with the recommendation of the members of the council.

Prior Action by Commission: Adoption of rule 736-002-0170 on November 17, 2021

Action Requested: Approval

Attachments: N/A

Prepared by: Cailin O'Brien-Feeney